

## **GENERAL CONSENT FORM**

Patient Name

Date of Birth:

Assignment of Benefits: I authorize the providers of Precision Endocrinology to submit claims on my behalf directly to Medicare/Medicaid/my private health insurance carrier. This means that Precision Endocrinology will collect payment for supplies and services provided. I understand that I am financially responsible to the provider(s) for the charges not paid or payable. I authorize you to release any information necessary to insurance carriers regarding illnesses and treatment to process claims. This assignment will remain in effect until revoked by me in writing.

Patient Initials:

Consent for Treatment. I consent for the providers of Precision Endocrinology to administer treatments, tests and/or diagnostic tests to treat my/the patient's injury/illness on an outpatient basis. I acknowledge there is no guarantee as to the outcome of any treatment I/the patient receives. In compliance with state law, if another individual is accidentally exposed to my/the patient's blood or body fluids (BBF); or if a medical or surgical procedure could expose another individual to my/the patient's BBE Precision Endocrinology may have such BBF tested for human immunodeficiency infection (HIV/AIDS) at Precision Endocrinology's expense.

Patient Initials:

Electronic Prescription: I understand Precision Endocrinology utilizes electronic prescribing technology and participates with SureScripts. SureScripts operates the Pharmacy Health Information Exchange, which facilitates the electronic transmission of prescription information between providers and pharmacists. SureScripts also provides prescription data on any medications, known as medication history, which are prescribed to me/the patient.

Phone Calls: By providing contact information, I authorize Precision Endocrinology, its assignees, and third party collection agents to use the contact information I have provided to communicate with me and to place calls to my home/cellular/ employment telephone; leave voice or text messages; and use pre-recorded/artificial/voice messages and/or auto-dialing devices in connection with any communication to me.

Involvement of Others in Care: I authorize Precision Endocrinology to discuss my/the patient's care and medical needs with the following persons:

Name	Date of Birth (for identification)	Relationship	Phone

Print Name of Patient or Personal Representative F02.Form.GeneralConsent.PRECISIONEndo.Rev020816



May We Contact YOU By Phone and Leave a Message Abo	ut Your Care? Yes No
Primary Phone #:	Secondary Phone #:
<ul><li>a. Leave message with contact number only.</li><li>b. Leave message with detailed information.</li><li>c. Do not leave message.</li></ul>	<ul><li>a. Leave message with contact number only.</li><li>b. Leave message with detailed information.</li><li>c. Do not leave message.</li></ul>
Patient Financial Policy I acknowledge receipt of the "Patient Financial Policy."	Patient Initials:
Notice of Privacy Practices I acknowledge receipt of the "Notice of Privacy Practices.'	Patient Initials:
Minor Patient Photograph (when applicable) I consent for Precision Endocrinology to photograph the m	inor patient for identification purposes only. Patient Initials:

Signature of Patient or Personal Representative

Date